Kamloops Track and Field Club Fee Schedule – 2020/2021

Fees for JD and older athletes may be paid on an annual basis in September and October (for September through the following July) or by the Season. Regardless of the payment method chosen, all fees are due before the athlete begins training to ensure that there is proper insurance coverage in place.

	Cross Country Sept-Oct	Indoor Nov-Mar	Outdoor Apr-Jul	Annual Sept-Jul Payable Sept-Oct	BC Athletics Fee (annual fee Jan-Dec using athlete age as of Dec. 31, 2021
Track Rascal 6-8 years old	N/A	Nov – Dec \$75 (2012- 2014) Jan – Mar \$75 (2013- 2015)	May – Jun \$75 (2013- 2014)	N/A	\$15.00
Junior Development (U10/U12/U13/U14) (2 times per week) Ages 9-13	\$75	\$240	\$225	\$425	Competitive - \$60 Training only - \$15.75
U14/U16 (up to 4 times per week)	\$75	\$370	\$280	\$610	Competitive 13 - \$60 14 - \$70 15 - \$73.50 Training only - \$15.75
U18 (up to 4 times per week)	\$75	\$410	\$350	\$720	\$94.50
U20 (up to 4 times per week)	\$75	\$410	\$350	\$720	\$94.50
Senior (20-34)(up to 4 times per week)	\$75	\$410	\$350	\$720	\$94.50
Master (up to 3 times per week)	\$75	\$160 (Sept- Dec) \$160 (Jan-Mar)	\$160 (Apr- Jul)	\$460	\$63
Returning University Student: May – July (up to 4 times per week)	N/A	N/A	\$100/month		
Returning University Student: Christmas/Reading Breaks (Daily)	N/A	\$10/day (equipment usage fee)	\$10/day (equipment usage fee)		
Middle Distance Only (13-Master) (3 times per week)	\$75	\$225 (Jan – Mar)	\$225	\$420	Competitive 13 - \$60 14 - \$70 15 - \$73.50 U18 - \$94.50 U20 - \$94.50 Sr \$94.50 Mast \$63 Training only - \$15.75